in the event of not fulfilling 
provision of clause 36 (i) 

Figures Words 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

1 Graduate 
or 

Diploma 
Engg. 

Electrical 
or 

Mechanical 

Technical 
Representative 

2 years 
Graduate 

or 
5 years 
Diploma 

1 Rs.15,000/- 
per month per 
Representative 

Fifteen 
Thousand  

Assistant Engineers retired from Govt. / IIT Delhi services that are holding Diploma will be 
treated at par with Graduate Engineers. Diploma holder with minimum 10-year relevant 

experience with a reputed construction co. can be treated at par with Graduate Engineers